



Certificate

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100

ALMA dooel

is granted the OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 certification
and the right to use the trademark.

SCOPE

Accessories: buttons made of 100% Polyester, colorless, transparent, white and pigment mass dyed; sewing and embroidery yarns made of Polyester, raw white, white and disperse dyed; satin ribbons made of 100% Polyester, white and dyed; woven tapes and cords made of 100% Cotton and 100% Polyester, yarn dyed; elastic tapes made of Polyester/Elastane and Polyester/Elastodiene (Elastodiene in white and black), yarn dyed; zippers made with Polyester tapes with or without Polyamide teeth, POM teeth or metal teeth, slider and puller, pin, box, top stop, bottom stop made of brass and zamac electroplated nickel free in color nickel, copper oxide, tin and copper, white, disperse or masterbatch pigment piece dyed, partly finished with flame retardant products accepted by OEKO-TEX®; metal apparel accessories made of stainless steel or paint (only white and black) and plated non-ferrous brass and zamac material: prong snap buttons with white Polyester caps, spring snap buttons with or without plastic caps (white and black), jeans buttons, jeans ... [Please scan QR code for full scope]

PRODUCT CLASS

I (baby articles) - Annex 4

Further compliance information (REACH, SVHC, POP, GB18401 etc.) can be found on [oeko-tex.com/en/faq](https://www.oeko-tex.com/en/faq).

The certificate is based on the test methods and requirements of the OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 that were in force at the time of evaluation.



This certificate SP001 244018 is valid until
31.08.2026.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

- ✓ Test report : SP001 267680.1
- ✓ Declaration of conformity in accordance with EN ISO 17050-1 as required by OEKO-TEX®
- ✓ OEKO-TEX® Terms of Use (ToU)

Robert Löcker
Managing Director

Helene Melnitzky
Manager Department of Ecology

Vienna, 2025-08-28





Certificate

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100

ALMA dooel

erhält die OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 Zertifizierung
und das Recht zur Nutzung der Marke.

SCOPE

Knöpfe aus 100 % Polyester, farblos, transparent, weiß und pigmentgefärbt; Näh- und Stickgarne aus Polyester, rohweiß, weiß und dispersgefärbt; Satinbänder aus 100 % Polyester, weiß und gefärbt; gewebte Bänder und Kordeln aus 100 % Baumwolle und 100 % Polyester, garnggefärbt; elastische Bänder aus Polyester/Elastan und Polyester/Elastodien (Elastodien in weiß und schwarz), garnggefärbt; Reißverschlüsse hergestellt mit Polyesterbändern mit oder ohne Zähne aus Polyamid, Zähnen aus POM oder Metall, Schieber und Abzieher, oberer Anschlag, unterer Anschlag aus Messing und Zamak, nickelfrei, in den Farben Nickel, Kupferoxid, Zinn und Kupfer, weiß, Dispersions- oder Masterbatch-Pigment, stückgefärbt, teilweise ausgerüstet mit flammhemmenden Produkten, die von OEKO-TEX® akzeptiert werden; Metallbekleidungsaccessoires aus Edelstahl oder Farbe (nur weiß und schwarz) und plattiertem Buntmessing und Zamak-Material: Druckknöpfe mit weißen Polyesterkappen, Federdruckknöpfe mit oder ohne Kunststoffkappen (weiß und schwarz), Jeansknöpfe, Jeansnieten, ... [Für den kompletten Scope bitte den QR Code scannen]

PRODUKTKLASSE

Weitere Compliance-Informationen (REACH, SVHC, POP, GB18401) (Babyartikel) www.oeko-tex.com/en/faq.

Das Zertifikat basiert auf den zum Zeitpunkt der Zertifizierung gültigen Prüfmethoden und Anforderungen des OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100.



Dieses Zertifikat SP001 244018 ist gültig bis
31.08.2026.

BEGLEITDOKUMENTE

- ✓ Testbericht : SP001 267680.1
- ✓ Konformitätserklärung gemäß EN ISO 17050-1 wie von OEKO-TEX® gefordert.
- ✓ OEKO-TEX® Allgemeine Nutzungsbedingungen (ANB)

Robert Löcker
Managing Director

Helene Melnitzky
Leitung Geschäftsbereich Ökologie

Vienna, 2025-08-28

